PURCHASE BETWEEN THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL AND FLORIDA 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT 
IN SUBSTANTIALLY THE SAME FORM FOR THE SALE OF THE 
PROPERTY LOCATED AT 2001 NW 49TH AVENUE LOCATED IN 
LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA, FOR A PURCHASE PRICE OF ONE 
MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,800,000.00) TO 
EXPAND THE WATER FACILITIES OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL; 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER AND CITY ATTORNEY TO 
TAKE ALL NECESSARY ACTION TO EFFECTUATE THIS 
RESOLUTION; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE 
(REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER KENNIE HOBBS, JR.).

[...]

WHEREAS, the City at one time was motivated to acquire the Property by eminent 
domain based on the urgent need of the City to expand the water facility; and 

WHEREAS, the Florida Public Utilities Company has recently communicated to the City 
that it is willing to sell the Property for One Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($1,800,000.00) due to the fact that it has found a replacement property in the City; and 

WHEREAS, the City obtained the necessary appraisals required by state law before 
negotiating a purchase price for the Property and the offer made by Florida Public Utilities